
Date Duration Home Away Venue Comp Floodlit
Thursday, April 07, 2022 4 days Glamorgan Durham Sophia Gardens CC 2
Thursday, April 14, 2022 4 days Durham Leicestershire Riverside CC 2
Thursday, April 21, 2022 4 days Durham Nottinghamshire Riverside CC 2
Thursday, April 28, 2022 4 days Sussex Durham The 1st Central County Ground CC 2
Thursday, May 05, 2022 4 days Worcestershire Durham New Road CC 2
Thursday, May 12, 2022 4 days Durham Glamorgan Riverside CC 2
Thursday, May 19, 2022 4 days Middlesex Durham Lord's CC 2
Thursday, May 26, 2022 1 day Leicestershire Durham Uptonsteel County Ground T20 F

Friday, May 27, 2022 1 day Northamptonshire Durham The County Ground Northampton T20 F
Sunday, May 29, 2022 1 day Birmingham Bears Durham Edgbaston T20

Wednesday, June 01, 2022 1 day Durham Worcestershire Riverside T20 F
Wednesday, June 01, 2022 1 day Northern Diamonds Loughborough Lightning Riverside CEC

Friday, June 03, 2022 1 day Yorkshire Durham Headingley T20 F
Sunday, June 05, 2022 1 day Durham Northamptonshire Riverside T20

Wednesday, June 08, 2022 1 day Durham Birmingham Bears Riverside T20 F
Friday, June 10, 2022 1 day Durham Lancashire Riverside T20 F

Sunday, June 12, 2022 4 days Durham Worcestershire Riverside CC 2
Friday, June 17, 2022 1 day Durham Yorkshire Riverside T20 F

Sunday, June 19, 2022 1 day Durham Leicestershire Riverside T20
Thursday, June 23, 2022 1 day Lancashire Durham TBC T20

Friday, June 24, 2022 1 day Durham Nottinghamshire Riverside T20 F
Friday, July 01, 2022 1 day Nottinghamshire Durham Trent Bridge T20 F

Sunday, July 03, 2022 1 day Derbyshire Durham The Incora County Ground T20 F tbc
Wednesday, July 06, 2022 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF F tbc

Friday, July 08, 2022 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF F tbc
Friday, July 08, 2022 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF F tbc

Saturday, July 09, 2022 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF F
Monday, July 11, 2022 4 days Durham Derbyshire Riverside CC 2

Saturday, July 16, 2022 1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 SF
Saturday, July 16, 2022 1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 SF
Saturday, July 16, 2022 1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 Final F
Saturday, July 23, 2022 1 day Northern Diamonds Loughborough Lightning Riverside RHFT F
Monday, July 25, 2022 4 days Durham Middlesex Riverside CC 2
Sunday, July 31, 2022 1 day Lincolnshire Durham TBC NC

Thursday, August 04, 2022 1 day Durham Surrey Riverside 50L
Sunday, August 07, 2022 1 day Durham Middlesex Riverside 50L

Wednesday, August 10, 2022 1 day Somerset Durham The Cooper Associates County Ground 50L
Friday, August 12, 2022 1 day Durham Gloucestershire Riverside 50L

Sunday, August 14, 2022 1 day Nottinghamshire Durham Grantham 50L
Wednesday, August 17, 2022 1 day Durham Sussex Riverside 50L

Sunday, August 21, 2022 1 day Warwickshire Durham Edgbaston 50L
Tuesday, August 23, 2022 1 day Leicestershire Durham Uptonsteel County Ground 50L

Friday, August 26, 2022 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L QF
Friday, August 26, 2022 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L QF

Tuesday, August 30, 2022 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L SF
Tuesday, August 30, 2022 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L SF

Monday, September 05, 2022 4 days Derbyshire Durham The Incora County Ground CC 2
Monday, September 12, 2022 4 days Leicestershire Durham Uptonsteel County Ground CC 2

Saturday, September 17, 2022 1 day TBC TBC Trent Bridge 50L Final
Tuesday, September 20, 2022 4 days Durham Sussex Riverside CC 2
Monday, September 26, 2022 4 days Nottinghamshire Durham Trent Bridge CC 2




